FORM OG-{

M

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.
1/2 = Benedum & Trees, SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS CUMPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER U n i NOAH V{Jlél- to?gﬁ'l’fi d i ng,
Pittsburgh, Pa. Parkersmrg, W. Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
1/2 - State of West Virginia, June 30, 19 44.
Edge r B Sy ms :"‘ tuaitor ; PROPOSED LOCATION
Charleston, W. Va.
— Gren t Distriet
South Penn Natural Gas Co. et a 1. Wetzel County

OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS '-3 7 = 5 S‘ 3

: cohgp 3) ’ ]
Ugéggeggﬁ%giauﬁ%dﬂg’ 23 J"d’,ﬂ' Well No.__23 St Sa
o

ADDRESS

GENTLEMEN : P), %JV %

The undersigned well operator is entitled to drill upon the above named farm or tract of land for

Barr Tract Farm

oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case may be) under grant or lease dated

March 1, 1943 Hope Construction & Refining Coe
, made by , to
to South Penn Natural Gas Company , and recorded on the_21ST _day
of May, 1943, , in the office of the County Clerk for said County in

The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent engineer and shows the proposed location of a well
to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well operator on the farm and in the Magisterial District
and County above named, determined by survey and courses and distances from two permanent points, or
land marks.

The uhdersigned well operator is informed and believes there are no coal operators operating beds
of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound-
aries of the same, who have mapped their workings and filed their maps as required by law, excepting the
coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as addressees.

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may
desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if
the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective
coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten* days from the receipt of
a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified
that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines
promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the
ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the pro-
posed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department’s copy.)
Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above

named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address day__ before,
or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,
West Virginia. :

Very truly yours,

SQU NN NETURAL GAS COMPANY,
By~ : Land Agent,

i o , - W ; ' OF!RATOR/ /
DEPADTAec A o Union’/ Trus%” Building,
U WS S Address ) e

of Parkersbur
Well Operator,% & 10/06/2023

\YAY/ 4
CITY OR TOWN

West Virginia.
STATE

*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of
ten days from the receipt of said motice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the depart-
ment shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections
have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is
approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

q@o JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. / WET'S 15 PERMIT NUIVIBER
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i NATURAT GAS) CodMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W VAL 7 0 50 1044,

Department of Mines,
Charleston,V. Va.
Attention: M. E. Griffi th.
Gentlemen:=

We enclose herewith notiee, in duplicate,
of proposed location of South Yenn Natural Gas Company's
well No. 23 on the Barr Tract, Grant District, Wetzel
County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing and blueprint
showing location of this well is enclosed with notice
covering well No. 22 of even date herewith,

The minerals in the Barr Tract are owned by
South Penn Natural Gas Company et al., Union Trust Building,
Parkersbu g, W. Va.

Yours very truly,

o —

Y4

ton E.Yolng, — /<
Laqﬁ‘Agent. i
EEY=-JRM 4

Ence

g %944 )
S ol ey )
ey W 6{‘? ﬂg g de)

10/06/2023



Jaly 11, 1944

South Tenn #etoral Jes Company
teior Trust Puilding
Yerkevdlary, Vest Virglate
Geutlenons
She following pornits sre ensloseds

BETS14 S0 dril) Tell Nae 22 on she Purs Trant,
Grant Dletries, Setzel Countye

iMT«31% todrill Well Noe 23 on the Pare Tract,
Uraat Distriot, "etsel County,

Yory truly youre,
Ssorstery
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
3
-t
CC: Imspeotor

10/06/2023



Hovember 14, 1044

South Penn Naturel Ges Company

Union Trust Building

Tarkersburg, Yest Virginia
Desr ¥r. Young:s

%e heve given verbal permission for pesrtial plugsing
of the following wells:

Peruit Ho. Farm #ell ¥o. District
PLEAS-226 Stephen Delong 19  weshington
nETL-314 Barr Tract 22 Grant
TET318 Barr Tract 23 Srant

The records and partial pluggzing epplicetions have not
yeot beer received. ¥ay we have these as soon ss possible?

Vary truly yours,

Seeretery
OIL AND GAS DIVISIORN

¥5/5n

10/06/2023




Vo

Formation Color H’é‘:}t"r Top Bottom (gilw(i::r gggg& Remarks

Cont'd.

Sand 738 765 A

Lime 765 788 .~ | — F

Slate 788 793 .5

Mapletown (Coal == 793 —| 797 e e

Slate 797 815

Lime 815 860

S.ate 860 892 I 4

Pittsburgh Coal —-— 892> — 900

Slate 900 904 .

Gritty Lime 904 926 igis

Slate ' 926 935

Lime 935 945

Red Rock 945 950

Lime 950 960

Red Rock 960 964

Slate & Lime 964 980

Red Rock 980 990

Lime 990 1000

Red Rock 1000 1022

Slate 1022 1031

Lime 1031 1045

Slate 1045 1055

Lime 1055 1087

Slate 1067 1080

Lime 1080 1095

Slate 1095 1100

Red Rock 1100 1115

Slate 1115 1130

Red Rock 1130 1142

Lime 1142 1155

Slate A 1155 1190

Red Rock 1190 1210 =\

Lime . 1210 1216

Slate 1216 1225

Red Rock : 1225 1233

Lime 1233 1262

Slate 1262 1287

Slate & Shells | 1287 1310 @110

Sand 1310 sy ; -

Slate =T 1390 | 1395 = =

Black Shalg 1355 1372

Lime Shell 1372 1374 q

Slate : 1374 1393 4!¥ . - -

Big Dunkarg e 1393 1420 t?WV““ﬁ =
Black Shal 1420 1448 7

Lime - 1443 1472

Slate 1472 1480 :

Lime g 1480 1820

Gas Sand , 1520 1602

Dark Slate 1602 1612

White Lime 1612 1617

Slate-Lime 1617 1652 ‘ e
White Lime 1652 1662 - H{~I{ (b

Dark Slate 1662 1670 : : -
1lst Salt Sénd - 2 7/ 1670 1762 :
Water Sand 1692 | 1696 Siblr.proix
Water Sand 1758 1742 v 3|blr.pr.hr.
Slate 1762 1781 v <
2nd Salt Sand _— 1781 1943 4118060

Water Sand 1816 1820 3 2iblr.prhr.
Lime . 1943 . 1975
~Slate-Shells 1975 2027

Red Rock 2027 2039 )

Slate 2039 2052 10/06/2023

Date S 117 N
APPROVED , Owner

- By.
&= . . . . (Title)




= STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES \ \

@Q

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

@“w

t,'/

& pore; '*-,","’*i’y
. WET=315 WELL RECORD pL LD :
Permit No 0il or Gas Well___GAS
(KIND)
Company_ 50Ut h Penn Natural Gas Company - : =
AddressiBiion Trust Bldg.Parkersburg,W.vVa. C”F:,'f,fn;"d Destiing i Packers
Farm_ Barr Tract Acres 1003-% -
Location (waters) T Rie
Well No. b2 Bl Pvll75 .07 16. Kind of Packer.
Distriet__Grant County___Wetzel 13 >
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. C. Roy Hinerman 10 570! ( Pulle d) Size of. .
et al Addres;.\/lo.b le y, Vao 814 1410 t 14:10 ' -
Mineral rights are owned byoouth Penn Natural Gas Cog% 2lo3'4"| 2153'4" Depth sehec e ===
et al Addresst@Tkersburg, W.Va. s53/16 2964 @4ﬁ —
Drilling commenced__ £48US t 5, 1944 3 Perf. top =
Drilling completed___OCTOber 7, 1944 2 Perf.bottom___=
Date Sho'rOCt o11-44 F‘rom_%__To__guog_é__ Liners Used__ Perf. top 5
With 40 QOts. Cond. 14" Pebt boltont -~
Open Flow 72 /10ths Water in 1" ’ Inch
/10ths Mere. in e Inch CASING CEMENTED.= SIZE - No. % &= Date
Volume 63, 303 Cu. Ft. = g
Rock Pressure 17 7Tl 1bs hrs. apletow
- s COAL WAS ENCOUNTERE AT 78y FEET_48 INCHES
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. h. -
Fresh water e feet. . feet _EQZ_JEET_:LQ_B_INCHES = VERT- = INCHES
Salt water_ 1692-86 feet_1758-42 feet __ =  FEET ~ INCHES ~ FEET______ INCHES
Formation Color Hgl";}tor Top Bottom 3%‘,(:::!, i‘) :I'],:ll(‘i Remarks
Yellow Clay 0 25
Red Roeck 25 35
Stone 35 47
-Red Rock 47 59
Sand Stons 99 69
Lime 69 80
Red Rock 80 92
Slate 92 105
Sand 105 L
Slate 3E1l 120
Red Rock 120 130
Lime 130 2,145
Slate 145 200
Geitty Linme 200 225
Slate 225 250
Sand 250 280
Slate 280 300
Lime Shells 300 350
Slate 350 400
Gritty Line 400 430
Slate 430 450
Gritty Line 450 : 480
Slate Lime 4 80 495
Sand 495 548
Slate 548 551
Gritty Linme 551 575
Slate-Shellls 575 593
Red Roeck : 593 099
Gritty Linpe 599 glg
Slate-Shells 614 3
Slate 630 665 10/06/2023
Lime 665 685
Slate 685 708 /; ;
Red Rock 718 724 [ 111/}
—Slate - 724 738 L "e /‘
JA%d

(Over)



B-Y .
Formation Color Hgl(')(}tor Top Bottom gl‘?V(i::r ?SEE& Remarks
Cont'd.
S%ate 2850 2870
Lime 2870 2885
Slate-Lime 2885 2906
Sand Shell 2906 2910
Slate 2910 2920
Lime Shell 2920 2923
Slate 2983 2926
Boulder-Broken 2926 2948 '
Slate 2948 2950 4AkY~ °
Stra y Sand 2950 2093
£ OilsShow 2950-~2952
White Slatsg 2983 3004
XZ White Lime Sd. 3004 3007
Slate 3007 3018
Gordon Sand 3018 3043
Gas s how 4025—25 Notf enough
- tg test
White Slate 3043 3049
Fourth Sand 3049 3070 :
Gas Show | 3065-67
34,990 cu.ft. gas
Slate 3070 3089 ‘ :
2nd Fourth |S. 3089 3102
Gas s how 3092-94
28,313 cu. ft. [gas
Slate - 3102 3115
Slate~Lime 3115 3180
White Lime 3180 3204
Slate-Lime 3204 3238
Lime, Whitd 3238 3248
Sla te 5248 3281
Fifth S.Shdlls 3251 3263
Sla te-Shellls 3263 3300
Total Depth 3300
Oct. 10, 1944, filled up and nbandoned {00 feet of hole.
Present Tofal Depth 3100
REMARKS: |No oil or| gas pays was found in the Fifj{th Sand and hole
was fillefl up 200' jand show in the Four{th Sand pgy where
it will plroduce f romn. Well was cleaned |lout 3 dayg after
shot. Gas| Test after shot was 5.6" W.- [L" 55,823 eu.Tt,
nas Test Aft.r compjleted cledning out Was 12" W AT
25,835 cul.ft. There was no drilling difficultieg. The
well was pot acidized.
| //
ji /"/
4
10/06/2023

APPROVED

December 5, 1944.

194

Date.

SOUTE;IENN’Nf?URAL GAS COMPAN?Gmm:

By

and Agent.




STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

& :
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s ] >/
s - WELL RECORD ™% ¥ 7
Pecmis Mo 0Oil or Gas qui_f{{
(KIND)
Company.
Casing and Used in Left in
Address Tubing Drilling Well Packers
Farm Acres
Location (waters) ™
Well No, Elev 16 Kind of Packer.
Distriet_ County. 13
The surface of tract is owned in fee by. 10. - Size of
Address 8%
Mineral rights are owned by. 6% Depth set
Address 53/16.
Drilling commenced 3 Perf. top
Drilling completed ol Perf-bottom= <=~ <
Date Shot From_ To: Liners Used__ Perf. top
Wit Perf.bottom_________
Open Flow /10ths Water in Inch = =
/10ths Mere. in Inch CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. Ft Date
Volume Cu. Ft.
Rock Pressure. 1bs hrs.
Oil__ Bhin Tet 24 e COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT _FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water_ feet. feet FEET. _INCHES FEET INCHES
Formation Color Hgl;t}tor Top Bottom oorilVng::r I]«‘):El?& Remarks
Cont'd.
Red Rock 2052 2060
Lime Shell] 2060 2063
Red Rock 2063 2068
Gritty Liqe 2068 2071
White Slatle 2071 2080
Lime 2080 2094
Slate 2094 2107
Little Lime 2107 2112
Pencil Cave 2112 2116 _| s> 1
Big Lime 2116 - 2176 [P_4110
Big Injun 2176 - 2397
Show of 011 2277-92
Est{ 13 bbl.per day
Best Pay 114,000 gquft.per day
Illaybe All| 2277-83
Xx=xiikx Brgak Slate 2397 2404 N b 4 mRele —
Gritty Line 2404 2425 Jrrqqiy JF
Dark Slate 2825 2455 —
Lime Shellls 2455 2490
Gritty Line 2490 2500
Slate-Limg 2500 2618
Lime 2618 2631
Dark Lime 2631 2661 =
Slate-Lime 8661 2687
Berea Grit 2687 2703, —]
Sla te 2703 2714
Sand 2714 2726
-~ Smell Gas 2718
Slate 2726 2734 10/06/2023
 Lime 2734 2740 =
Slate 2740 2745 \ \
Sand 2745 2757 L/ i
~Slate-Lime 275% 2800 ;’
Sand Shells 2800 2842 ¥,
Lime' Shells 2842 2820

(Over)
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

INSPECTOR’'S WELL REPORT

r_kv‘v = ;’_ 2
Permit No. Vet Jl/ $ Qil or Gas Well 0i1
(KIND)
C AN u EFT I
5 iR e =
ompany. E
Address Mannington ,-'-:'y ,Va e iz
16 Kind of Packer.
Barr
Farm
13
Well No 23 10 Size of
District___Grant Comty Vetzel 8%
6% Depthget -~
Drilling commenced :
53/16.
Drilling completed Totakdepth -~ o Pert. top
Date shot Depth of shot___ 2 Barf-bottoni= .~ -~
Li d Perf. t
Initial open flow. /10ths Water in_____Inch gneny Gas Eh Ny
Perf. bottom___

Open flow after tubing. /10ths Mere. in____ Inch

Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE. No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET INCHES
Fresh water feet__ feet FEET INCHES FEET INCHES
Salt water feet feet FEET WCHEi' : — FEET. INCHES
D m1 = s \“ )
Drillers’ Names hay ihomas, ARD
— D]
Well Adandoned and Plugged 19 = N
; .0 QN
REMARKS: Rigged up and starting to f£ill with clayZ¥daye %o 22007,
M (
3/14/46 TP
DATE DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR
- 10/06/2023



& STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
4’5)?», -
— 5 DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION
INSPECTOR’S WELL REPORT
Permit No. "’!"et'Bla"P Oil or Gas Well 01l
(KIND)
CASING AND USED IN LEFT IN
i Thomas Brothers TUBING DRILLING WELL. fackknn
= ro o Size
Address 1.""_'1‘_Lngt0n,.~ Y Se
Rarr 16 Kind of Packer___
Farm P - —
13
i
Well No c3 10 Size of
Distriet_ Grant County__etzel 8%
6% < 8 2\ Depthset =~
Drilling commenced é \ 5
53/16 b 'f'
i1l foh
Drillingcompleted -~ - Totaldepth — — - 2 B Pert. top
o
Date shot. Depth of shot. 2 Perf. bottom-—— = - —
Li d Perf.
Initialopenflow_—_ /10ths Water in____Inch B s
Pef ‘bottomm_ -~ -
Open flow after tubing_____/10ths Merec. in Inch
Volume Cu. Ft. | CASING CEMENTED SIZE No. FT Date
Rock pressure 1bs hrs.
0il bbls., 1st 24 hrs. | COAL WAS ENCOUNTERED AT FEET. INCHES
Fresh water feet feet FEET. INCHES FEET. INCHES
Salt water. feet_ feet FEET INCHES FEET. INCHES
Drillers’ Names
Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19
REMARKS: Job is completed,enclose well record.
Vi é ’ / A
3/29/46 L L dten /
DATE J DISTRICT WELL 'INSPECTOR

- | 10/06/2023



ND ;
PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth 33001,

Fill with stone solid 3300' to 3100t',- bottom of Fourth Sand.

(This well will be shot and tested in the Fourth Sand formation)s -

<

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Ve S Ry A TUHAL - GAS COMPANY,
By /Xl () FoecyLand Agente
Well Operator. %
No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease

or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this

et —  10/06/2023

DEPARTMENT OF MINE
QOil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector.

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

L
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FORM OG® = *

%'y

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

FOU ITH ;AND.
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

- Benedum & Trees, SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY,
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER i NAME OF WELL OPERATOR
~ Union Trust Building,
Pittsburgh, Pa. Parkersburg, W.Va.
ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS
-~ State of West Virginia, December 5, 1944, <o
Edga;om;BiPéR{z; ‘:X&‘(\{it?;;'i;, WELL TO BE ABANDONED
Charleston,W. Va. Gran t District
ADDRESS
Wetzel it
C. Roy Hinerman et al., ; .
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER 3 & 2477 § /
Well No. 23 A (2 f

T *}IT. L4
Mobley, W. Va Barr Tract
ADDRESS Farm

Gentlemen: — below Fourth Sand

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

Verbal permission previously granted by Department of Mines

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the day of 194

(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,

] ’

or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner requiréd by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date.

<

Very truly yours,

SOU:I}H’;E ENN TURAL GAS COMPANY 3
By occeer Land Agent

/:7 Well Operator.

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

¢ l

(Over)

e - 3 15 - Prerair Numser



/ () / FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

PARTIAL PLUGGING

) AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

ADDRESSES.

a,{z s Densdun & Trees

COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER

Pittsburgh, Pa,

ADDRESS

1/2 - State of West Virginia

Union

Trult® Bulrdfnyge"

_Parkersburg, W.Va.

COMPLETE ADDRESS

May 14, 194 O

Edgar Bi- Sins,,o"2u%t tor

WELL AND LOCATION

Charlestin W,Va. Grant District
ADDRESS
C. Roy Hinerman et al. ____ Wetzel County
Mobley, W.Va, Well No.23e
Barr Tract Pariis
STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING.... ... Was not presents
AFFIDAVIT

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,

- SS.
Countyof  WETZ2EL |

Mg S Vo mcm‘j = and IQ *ﬁi Pﬂi.ill.

being first duly sworn according to law depose and say that they are expenenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by

South Pemn Natural Gas Co.

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 10th-ay of October , 194 4 and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner:
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL . PLUGS USED ' CASING
FORMATION CONTENT I FROM TO SIZE & KIND PS:L‘;D LECF?I_-GIN
Total Depth 3300, |
Fifth Sand Shell Stons-clay} 3300'| 3100 None None | 8"
! 1410°*
Present Totael Depth 3100%, |
Well will be produced from the 1st.&| 2nd.Fourth Sands. 6-5/8"
: 215314"
This is only a p ial abandonpment of hole
: ; 5-3/16"
2964!*
3
COAL SEAMS DESCRIPTION OF MONUMENT
w_c#gl &2 eV 793 | 797 None required., Just a partisl
(NAME)
(NAME) - e
@ and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on the 10th, day of

AT 0ctober , 194 4
s And further deponents salth not.

Z — ; SWQI'n to and subscribed before me this._ /4

expires:

J7 /72 i

@. JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

= 10/06/2023
0. Tz i%

UL (DL Ele

v
day of_JPl@es 1048,

______________ £

3 Notary Public.

Permit No.._éIZLZ_/:c3Z o, ‘f






PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth, 3100'

Fill with clay, 3100',- 2983'.

Set 5 3/16" X 3' Wood Plug, 2983',- 2980°',
Set cement plug, 2980',- 2970',

Fill with clay material 2970',- 2934°'.
Pull 5 3/16" Casing= 2964}

Fill with clay 2934',= 2397°',

Set 6 5/8" X 3' Wood Plug, 2397',= 2394'.
Set Cement Flug, 2394',= 238L°', 3
Fill with clay 2384%,- 2300°',.

Present total depth, 2300'

Brect marker such as is described in Rule 18, 1931 Regulations

NOTE: CEMENT FOR MAKING CEMENT PLUGS BE MIXED WITH WATER‘ ONI:Y—-
APPROXIMATELY FIVE GALLONS WATER TC ONE SACK CEMENT.
ALLOW CEMENT TO SET BEFORE CONTINUING FILLING.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owmner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly your
SOUTH
B

AS LOMPANY
AGENT
Well Operator.

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any dvailable adjacent lease
or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for

the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby ap;ln(')o/voe%/tzhés23

—~l4th day of _____ May , 1945 ..
DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Qil and Gas Division

By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one
to be approved or corrected and returned to the well operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for
the well inspector. = =

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. YA. cficsgoo
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FORM OG 9

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Partially
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO/PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRKED BY SECTION 9§, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

To THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

- Benedum & Trees : SQUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

COAL. OFPERATOR OR COAL OWNER = NAME._OF WELL OPERATOR

Union Trust Building
- Rittsburch, Pa. Parkersburg, W. Va.

ADDRESS 3 < COMPLETE ADDRESS

- State of West Virginia April 21, 1945, 194

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER

WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Edgar B. Sims, Auditor . Grant District
Charleston W3arss

Wetzel
C. Roy Hinermah et al. : er
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER Well No 23 =
il W.Va,
Mobley W.Va —— Barr Tract Farm
Gentlemen: —
to 2300Ft.

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described wellV/and will commence

Verbal permission previously granted by Department of Mines.

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the _16th___day of May , 1949
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is bemg maﬂed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the
above date. /© L \ .

Very truly yours,

O\

Soutf Penn ral /Gas Company

: By ; and Agent
Prah Casl / Well Operator.
Y0714, W E
17C7L

10/06/2023

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 1, 1929, a plat prepared by a competent
engineer, showing the district and county in which the tract of land is located, the name and acreage of same,
the names of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the about to be abandoned well, determined
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, shall
be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET=315-P PrerMrT NUMBER
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\ FORM'OG ®

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION :

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 oF THE CODE)

To TuE DEPARTMENT OF MINES,
Charleston, W. Va.

Thomas Brothers

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER NAME OF WELL OPERATOR

R.FoDe 31, NMennington, We Vae

ADDRESS COMPLETE ADDRESS

March 6 9 19&6____

COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
WELL TO BE ABANDONED

Grant __District
ADDRESS
Wetzol __County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER !
Well No...23 s
"""""""""""""""""" e S o e __Farm

NOTE: If plugging cannot begin on date specified below, please
Gentlemen:— notify Inspector D. F. Desist, Clarksburg, telephone 3053-R.

The undersigned well operator is about to abandon the above described well and will commence

0 neo Nt . o, 1046,

the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the .
(which date shall not be less than five days after the day on which this notice so mailed is received,
or in due course should be received by the Department of Mines.)

This notice is given you in order that your respective representatives may be present at the
plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not
represented the undersigned will proceed on that date, or shortly thereafter, to plug and fill said
well in the manner required by Section 10, Article 4, Chapter 92 of the Code and given in detail on the
reverse side of this notice, in “Work Order.”

This notice is being mailed by registered mail to each of you at the above addresses on the

above date.

Very truly yours,

ByMr.—Fowfe}bf Soe. Pe Well Operat;;.m.
Netural Gas Coe

NOTE: Upon the abandonment of all wells drilled prior to June 3 1929, a plat prepartﬂ)/@&lz.@?@tent
engineer, shovxlr)ing the district and county in which the tract of land 1s, located, the name and acreage O sa.meci
the nam’es of the owners and adjacent tracts, and the location of the abopt to be abandoned wel}, deteinuﬁsu
by survey, and the courses and distances of such well from two permanent points or landmarks on said tract, s

be submitted with this notice.

(Over)

WET-315-P_____ Prrvrr NUMBER




Cl"'l

PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

WORK ORDER
Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

WORK ORDER PREPARED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF MINES.

Fill with clay or other no.n-pomus material from 2300' - 2176!

Neat cement 2176' - 2166 ; :

Wood plug 2166' - 2163' - sealing Big Injun Sand

Pull 6-5/8" casing at 2153

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT - 1850

2 sacks of cement and 5! of crushed stone on bridge

Fill with clay to : 1662

Neat cement 1662 - 1652' - sealing Salt Sand and Water
SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 1445' - in Lime below 8" casing

2 sacks of cement and 5! of crushed stone on bridge
Pull g3" casing and -

Fill with clay to 13201

Neat cement 1320' - 1310¢

SET A PERMANENT BRIDGE AT 935" = 35% below Pittsburgh Coal
Neat cement 930' - 872! = 20' above Pittsburgh Coal
Clay 872' - 827' - 30' below Mapleton Coal
Cement 5 827' = 773' -« 20' above Mapletown Coal

‘Fill with clay to surface.

ERECT CONCRETE MARKER AS DESCRIBED BY RULE 18, 1931 REGULATIONS.

To the Department of Mines
Coal Owner or Operator,
Lease or Property Owner.

Gentlemen:

This “work order” is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your
disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said
ed

well in the above describ manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and aban-
don the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

Very truly yours,

Well Operator.

or p interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for
the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned Therefore, the same is hereby approvqcb fb)g /2023
8th day of _ March ~, 1946 _
e o~ M LS
DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division
By:

NOTE: This “work order” shall be filed in triplicate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines:
zgebsv glplpﬁsv;gc ?01;‘ corrected and returned to the well oper’ator as his authority for pluggingpsaid well; andmo:é ?gﬁ

JARRETT PRINTING COuPANY, CHARLESTON, W, va, L=



(\ FORM OG-8 STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

/<l7/ DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL. AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING
OF LOWER SANDS ONLY L o

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE nznmén BY THE

WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQU
E
ADDRESSES. QUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE

= Benedum & irees . ; _SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY
- Union TruU&%t °BUTI1YINE"

Pittsburgh, Pa. _Parkersburg, W. Vae.
1/2- State of West Virginia . 194
Edgar B. Sims%uﬁﬂmwwnsn WELL AND LOCATION
Charleston, W.Va, Grant District
C. Roy Hinermen et al. Wetzel County
Mobly , W.Va. Well No. 23

Nere Thees - - | o Farm

Was Not Present

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING

: AFFIDAVIT
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, }
SS
County o BN
___________________________ M oL‘T‘Ok‘r Candiss J.W.PMJ.J.

being first duly sworn according to law depose and sa_ty that they are experieﬁ—égcrlmiﬁ theworkof

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed bysouthPem Naturel Ges Company

well operator, and participated in the work of plugging and filling the above well, that said work

was commenced on the 21lsbgayof Ap _e . - : 194‘_5_._, and that the well was plugged
and filled in the following manner: :
SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL \ PLUGS USED CASING
FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO SIZE & KIND PSLSL‘:D L::rsm

Totel Depth 31007 . Plugging of lower sands onlye

Gordon & Fourth Stone-Clay ' 3100 2983 |

Stray o983 | 2980 5-3/16" Wood, 5-3/16
Stray 2980 2970 | Cement, 2934* None
Stray Sand Stone-Clay 2970 | 2934
Berea Grit Stone=Cley 2934 2397 _
2397 2394 6-5/8" Wood,
2594 gggg Cemente
Stone=Cla 2384 4
Big Injun Lay : A g = 1410
Present Total Depth 2300° of Vells ¥ o {18l & GmS/B"=2152
Well will be praguced from TAP & [N T
COAL-SEAMS gl DEG?BIPTIOH OF MONUMENT
o, Mopletown Coal 795 | 797 | Nome required= Just pertial
oume) Pittsburgh 892 9200 abandonment of holee
x (&AME) |
(NAME) ii H

and that the work of plugging and filling said well was completed on themyz day of
v, WY . , 194 9,

= Ami fﬁ);'ther deponents saith not. 5{ 7— :
SESSER I K LA /2023

S 2 v1v QAL

el et T o I R e T e
A

Z "/;1_ X —'Swofn' 4o -and subseribed before me this / é? day of 77 sy - o 194&

e (2 TNl eepn

@ JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA. " [ } i \ ‘i r
g | o .

M&-éoﬁlﬁiissio expires: 0 Notany TS g -

-







FORM OG-8

e

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, oNE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE
WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE
ADDRESSES.

Penedun Trees & tate of W,.Ve, “homse Lrothers,
ritteburgh, . & 0 ""‘ﬁm’“.m, MHepn IngtOliT VLT " Kbute #5
ADDRESS ‘ ‘ .'couPL;Tz ADDRESS i .
COAL OPERATOR OR OWNER WELL AND LOCATION
, o District
8. Boy Einermen, ot al. (etael bilaes
fedthe YOIEL VRS oute §2 83
Well No
Bary Y0t & * maxm

STATE INSPECTOR SUPERVISING PLUGGING RS o

AFFIDAVIT : i )
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, } = N/
ss: ;

County of Lo S : ‘Za/ :
WIC.T Yoserat it /7
being first duly sworn according to law depose and tha; Ehe‘ are ﬁxgeaenced in the work of

plugging and filling oil and gas wells and were employed by 1
well operator, and part1c1gited in the work gf Blﬂﬁgmg and fillin .g the above well, that said Work

was commenced on the day of
and filled in the following manner:

S , and that the well was plugged

SAND OR ZONE RECORD FILLING MATERIAL PLUGS USED CASING

FORMATION CONTENT FROM TO L~ SIZE & KIND csa csa
: e PULLED LEFT IN

‘ 998 | Compnt "SR INQ YRS g etk

(NAME)

(NAME)

(NAME)

and that %88 work of plugging @nd filling said well was completed on the day of

, 194 10/06/2023
And further deponents saith not. W W 7 //00'74461/\

(‘ J%
Sworn to and subscribed before me th1s /\’ , 194 6

M commlssmn explresc, 4—7 Notary Public.

o 1tNo._.g» L 3 1S - ¥

JARRETT Plll‘r"ll COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. A
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November 14, 1944

lire Elton E. Young

South Penn Natural Gas Company
Union Trust Building
Parkersburg, West Virginia

Dear Nr. Young:

e have given verbal permission for partial plugzing
of the following wells:

Permit No. ' “arm Well No.  Distriet
PLEAS=224 ; Stephen Delong ‘ 19  Washington
WET=-314 Barr Tract 22 Grant
WET=3186 Barr Tract 23 Grant

The records and partial plugging applications have not
yet been received. Nay we have these as soon as possible?

Very truly yours,

Secretary
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

¥G/3h

10/06/2023




e
Sovam Pexy Narurar, Gas) Cop

g
Fia)

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARRERSBURG, WL VAL, oo, 5, 1044,

s e,
2 % e,
4~ g = P -

FA A L7 <

= g,/ / fi:?" g\*

Miss Marie E. Griffith, ¥/ s { C Q“‘ @

Depa rtment of Mines, ,} ) R P
Charleston,W. Va. “} DJJ \

N o i oo NCAY A0
Dear Miss 4wriffith: 53‘@93{»:.,;3‘-'_,
"We enclose herewith Work Order
and Notice, in triplicate of South Penn Natural Gas
Company's intention to plug and abandon below Fourth
Sand well No. 23 on the Barr Tract, Grant District,

Wetzel County, West Virginia. Verbal permission to
abandon had previously been granted.

Cloth tracing showing location
of this well was forwarded under date of June 30, 1944,
with original notice of proposed location of well.

Well Record, in duplicate, for
above mentioned well is also enclosed herewith.

Yours very truly,

. Elton /E. Young,
Land;é:nt.
EEY-JRM
Enc,

10/06/2023

©, y Y,
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A1, Gias) CoMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

e PARKERSBURG, Wi VA.,

Marzh 21, 1945

Department of Mines
Charleston, W. Va.
aAttention: M. E. Griffith

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith Well Record, in dup-
licate, for the Drilling Deeper of Well No. 1 on the
J. B. Dewhurst Fram, Grant District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia, for which Permit WET-319. was issued.

——————

Yours very truly,

South Penn Natural Gas Company

FHB:d

(R
N MRRiggs
o .ﬁfﬁ@gi 5

Tae Phoal

N Y
N b
Qpg 108V

10/06/2023
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Sourm PENy Nanurar Gas) Coyeazy:

UNION TRUST BUILDING

LAND DEPARTMENT

May 10, 1945

Department of Mines
Charleston, ¥, Va,.

Attention:- M, E, Griffith

Centlemen:-

An inadvertent oversight resulted in ocur not filing
a Proposed Manner of Partially Plugging and Abandoning for well
No. 23 on the Barr Tract Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, W.Va.

On December 7, 1944 the Department of lMines approved
a "Work Order and Notice of Intention to Plug and Abandon below the
Fourth Sand" under Permit WET-315-P for which Verbal Permission had
been previously granted. The Affidavits of Plugging and Filling for
this operation are in the process of being executed and will be for-
warded to you upon the receipt of same in this office.

Then it appears that it was necessary tc fill the hole
back to 2300 Ft. It is our understanding that Verbal Permission was
granted for this operation, however, a proposed manner of Plugging
was not received in this office until May 8, 1945, at which time the
error in procedure was noted. Therefore, we are enclosing herewith
a Notice of Intention to Partially Plug and Abandon, set out in the
manner in which the operation was actually completed. Upon receipt
of approval from your Department we will have the Affidavits of
Plugging and Filling properly signed and executed, these in turn, will
be forwarded to the proper parties.

We regret the occurrence of this situation and will
appreciate your cooperation and indulgence in the adjustment of this

error.
Yours very truly,
South Penn Natural Gas Company
Fred H. Eirg;%t, Land Agent
rhd 5
Enc.

10/06/2023



£

Souan PexNy NAnurA®, Gas) Covpany:

UNION TRUST BUILDING

May 17, 1945.

Department of Mines

Charleston, W.Va,
Attention:- M. E. Griffith

Gentlemen:

We enclose herewith Affidavit of Plugging and
Filling from 3300 feet to 3100 feet, well No.23 on
the Barr Tract farm, Grant District, Wetzel County,
West Virginia. -

The Plugging and Filliing were executed upder
Permit No. Wet-315-P

Yours very truly,

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Tred H. B%gnEZt, Lagg/ﬂgent

pbd

Enc.

10/06/2023
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